THE EFFECT OF Magnaporthe oryzae
ON SELECTED MALAYSIAN RICE VARIETIES

IZUWAN MUSTAFA KAMAL

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology
in the Faculty of Applied Science
University Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2016



This Final Year Project Report entitled “The effect of Magnaporthe oryzae on
selected Malaysian rice varieties ” was submitted by Izuwan bin Mustafa kamal, in
partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.)
Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Science and was approved by

)
—

Nor’Aishah binti Hasan

Supervisor

Faculty of Applied Science
University Teknologi MARA
72000 Kuala Pilah,

Negeri Sembilan

Ilyanie bi\flli ;{Taji Yaacob
Project Coordinator

Faculty of Applied Science
University Teknologi MARA
72000 Kuala Pilah,

Negeri Sembilan

Dr. NorlAishgi{Abu Shah
Head School of Biology
Faculty of Applied Science
University Teknologi MARA
72000 Kuala Pilah,

Negeri Sembilan



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF ABBREVIATION
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1  Background study

1.2 Problem statement

1.3 Significant of study

1.4 Objective of the study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Rice-overview

2.2 Blast disease

2.3 Distribution of blast infection
2.4 Management of blast

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY
31 Raw material

3.2 Chemical
3.3 Apparatus
34 Methods

3.4.1 Seed germination

3.4.2 Magnaporthe oryzae pathotype
3.4.3 Media preparation

3.4.4 Single spore isolation

3.4.5 Morphology characterisation
3.4.6 Phenotypic screening

CHAPTER 4: RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1  Seed collection and germination

4.2  Morphological characterisation of fungus Magnaporthe oryzae
4.3 Inoculation result and statistic

iii
Vi
vii
Viii

AP wWeE

O© N o Ol

11
11
11

12
12
13
13
13
14

16
20
22



CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

CITED REFERENCE

APPENDICES
CURRICULUM VITAE

25

26

31
35



ABSTRACT

Rice or scientifically known as Oryza sativa Lis a staple crop of economic
importance in many countries. However, rice had been infected with the most serious
and widespread diseases which caused by the ascomycete fungus, Magnaporthe
oryzae. Many study have been conducted towards the use of resistant cultivars as the
methods to manage the blast disease. Present study was conducted to screen ten
selected rice varities against fungus pathogen Magnaporthe oryzae namely MR 264,
MR 211, MR 232, MR 220, MR 219, PS2, Kusam, Becok, Hita, and Pulut Wangi.
PS2 and MR264 act as positive control due to their resistancy and susceptibility
respectively. Result showed that after 14 days of inoculation, only MR 211 and MR
232 demonstrate resistance against the fungus infection. MR211 blast lesion area is
0.7 milimeter which is the lowest infected area compare with the other varieties.
While MR 219 and MR 220 exhibit susceptible pattern against the blast infection.
MR 219 recorded the highest blast lesion area measurement with 3.2 milimeter.
Therefore it can be conclude that MR 211 and MR 232 could be a source of varieties to
breed for development of resistant cultivar.





