THE EFFECT OF Magnaporthe oryzae ON SELECTED MALAYSIAN RICE VARIETIES

IZUWAN MUSTAFA KAMAL

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology in the Faculty of Applied Science University Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2016

This Final Year Project Report entitled "The effect of Magnaporthe oryzae on selected Malaysian rice varieties" was submitted by Izuwan bin Mustafa kamal, in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Science and was approved by

Nor'Aishah binti Hasan Supervisor Faculty of Applied Science

University Teknologi MARA 72000 Kuala Pilah, Negeri Sembilan

Ilyanie binti Haji Yaacob Project Coordinator Faculty of Applied Science University Teknologi MARA 72000 Kuala Pilah, Negeri Sembilan Dr. Nor Aishan Abu Shah Head School of Biology Faculty of Applied Science University Teknologi MARA 72000 Kuala Pilah, Negeri Sembilan

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT		iii	
TABI	TABLE OF CONTENT LIST OF TABLE		
LIST			
LIST	LIST OF FIGURE		
LIST OF ABBREVIATION ABSTRACT		vii viii ix	
			ABST
CHA	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION		
1.1	Background study	1	
1.2	Problem statement	3	
1.3	Significant of study	4	
1.4	Objective of the study	4	
СНАІ	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW		
CIIA	TER 2. DITERATORE REVIEW		
2.1 Rice-overview		5	
2.2 Blast disease		6	
2.3 Distribution of blast infection		7	
2.4 M	anagement of blast	9	
СНА	PTER 3: METHODOLOGY		
3.1	Raw material	11	
3.1		11	
3.3		11	
3.4	Methods	11	
		10	
3.4.1	ϵ	12	
	Magnaporthe oryzae pathotype	12	
3.4.3	Media preparation	13	
3.4.4	Single spore isolation	13	
3.4.5	Morphology characterisation	13	
3.4.6	Phenotypic screening	14	
СНА	PTER 4: RESULT AND DISCUSSION		
4.1	Seed collection and germination	16	
4.1	Morphological characterisation of fungus <i>Magnaporthe oryzae</i>	20	
4.2	Inoculation result and statistic	20	
→ \	TOUR ADDITION OF TENUE AND MAINTEE.	, ,	

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	25
CITED REFERENCE	26
APPENDICES	31
CURRICULUM VITAE	35

ABSTRACT

Rice or scientifically known as *Oryza sativa L*is a staple crop of economic importance in many countries. However, rice had been infected with the most serious and widespread diseases which caused by the ascomycete fungus, *Magnaporthe oryzae*. Many study have been conducted towards the use of resistant cultivars as the methods to manage the blast disease. Present study was conducted to screen ten selected rice varities against fungus pathogen *Magnaporthe oryzae* namely MR 264, MR 211, MR 232, MR 220, MR 219, PS2, Kusam, Becok, Hita, and Pulut Wangi. PS2 and MR264 act as positive control due to their resistancy and susceptibility respectively. Result showed that after 14 days of inoculation, only MR 211 and MR 232 demonstrate resistance against the fungus infection. MR211 blast lesion area is 0.7 milimeter which is the lowest infected area compare with the other varieties. While MR 219 and MR 220 exhibit susceptible pattern against the blast infection. MR 219 recorded the highest blast lesion area measurement with 3.2 milimeter. Therefore it can be conclude that MR 211 and MR 232 could be a source of varieties to breed for development of resistant cultivar.